
 

 

       July 7, 2021 

 
Dianne Martin, Chairwoman  

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  

21 South Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301-2429 

 

Re: DE 21-030, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc., Request for Change in Rates 

 Request for Service List Change 

 

Dear Chairwoman Martin, 

 

Please add the following individuals to the docket and discovery service lists on behalf of the 

Department of Energy in the above referenced proceeding: 

 

Donna Mullinax (dmullinax@blueridgecs.com) 

Tracy Klaes (tklaes@blueridgecs.com) 

 J. Randall Woolridge (jrw@psu.edu) 

Matthew Dunne (mateo@transformconsulting.com) 

Larry Blank (Larry@transformconsulting.com)  

 Jason Ball (Jason@transformconsulting.com) 

 Maureen Reno (Maureen@transformconsulting.com) 

   

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

 

       Sincerely, 

 

       /s/ Brian D. Buckley 

       Brian D. Buckley 

       Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner 

New Hampshire Department of Energy 

 
 
INTERIM COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov

al-azad.iqbal@oca.nh.gov

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

asbury@unitil.com

brian.d.buckley@energy.nh.gov

Brianna@cleanenergynh.org

Christa.Shute@oca.nh.gov

christopher.skoglund@des.nh.gov

craig.wright@des.nh.gov

donald.kreis@oca.nh.gov

eemerson@primmer.com

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

epler@unitil.com

gouldingc@unitil.com

jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov

jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov

jvanrossum@clf.org

karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov

kelly@cleanenergynh.org

kevin.miller@chargepoint.com

main@unitil.com

matthew.deal@chargepoint.com

mbirchard@keyesfox.com

nawazelski@unitil.com

nkrakoff@clf.org

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

petersonr@unitil.com

pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov

rburke@nhla.org

rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov

richard.t.chagnon@energy.nh.gov

simpsonc@unitil.com

stephen.r.eckberg@energy.nh.gov

stower@nhla.org

taylorp@unitil.com

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
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